होटल प्रबन्ध और खानपान प्रौददोगिकी संस्थान

(पर्यटन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

कोवलम, तिरूवनन्तपुरम, केरल

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY (MINISTRY OF TOURISM, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) KOVALAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA

संदर्भ:आई एच एम सी टी:प्रशा:Fees:226:2022: 522

दिनांक: 20.04.2022

Dear Parent/Student,

Sub: Second Semester fee for the First year (2021-22) M.Sc HA Batch 2021-23.

You are requested to remit the required fees for the 2nd Semester on or before 29.04.2022 as per the following fees structure prescribed by the National Council for Hotel Management And Catering Technology, Noida.

Tuition Fee

35,000.00

Examination Fee

2,000.00

TOTAL

37,000.00

(Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand only)

All category of students are required to pay the fees before the due date.

Fees detailed as above may be paid by Digital Mode/RTGS/NEFT only as per the instructions of the Government.

Institute Bank Account details

Name of the Account Holder: Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Kovalam

Type of Account: Current Account

Account No.: 1620800709 Bank: Central Bank of India

Branch: Kovalam

IFSC Code: CBIN0280939

Please intimate the following details after payment by email principal@ihmctkovalam.org

Name of the student, Admission No., UTR No. given by the bank, Amount paid & Date of payment.

The above details are mandatory, without which Receipts will not be issued.

C To: Website/NB/Fees file

होटल प्रबन्ध और खानपान प्रौद्दोगिकी संस्थान (पर्यटन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) कोवलम, तिरूवनन्तपूरम, केरल

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY KOVALAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

FEES STRUCTURE OF MSc IN HOSPITALITY ADMINISTRATION (2 year course) BATCH 2021-2023

COMPONENTS	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	
ADMISSION FEE	0	0	0	0	
ENROLMENT FEE	1000	0	0	C	
COURSE FEE	40000	35000	40000	35000	
EXAMINATION FEE	2000	2000	2000	2000	
CAUTION MONEY (REFUNDABLE)	0		0		
ID CARD & JOURNALS	300	0	300	C	
STUDENTS SAFETY INSURANCE	350	0	350	(
STUDENTS ACTIVITIES & SERVICES FUND	0	0	0	C	
TOTAL	43650	37000	42650	37000	
GRAND TOTAL		160300.00			

HOSTEL FEES FOR 6 MONTHS

MESS FEES: 3900x6		23400
HOSTEL FEES: 1600x6		9600
ELECTRICITY CHARGES: 300x6		1800
WATER CHARGES: 300x6		1800
REPAIRS & MAINTENANACE: 100x6		600
CAUTION DEPOSIT (Refundable)		4000
	TOTAL	41200.00

NB: IGNOU Fee of Rs. 10000/- is to be paid directly by the students as per the direction of NCHMCT/IGNOU.

DATE: 10.11.2021

1

PRINCIPAL

17/11/2021